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Van 't Hof Naddan Nadine Kieckens nadine001@proximus.be www.hof-naddan.be
Diamonds and Dreams Tessy Bloemen High-Therapy@hotmail.com https://www.facebook.com/SheltiekennelDiamondsAndDreams
Heaven's Bright Star Maria Cauwenberghs francine.cauwenberghs@hotmail.com
Of The Five Colors Miguel De Coninck migueldeconinck@telenet.be
Dorwalt's Shelties Dorien Decelle doriendecelle@hotmail.com www.sheltiestenwijngaard.be
From a Home of Fun Brigitte Depaepe depaepe.brigitte@telenet.be http://users.telenet.be/homeoffun/
Of the Four Bee's Frank Gers gersfrank@gmail.com https://www.ofthefourbeesshelties.be/
t Lozenbos Prosper Gielis prosper.gielis@telenet.be http://www.shelties-van-tlozenbos.be/
hondjes 't Hemelrijck Mich Hemeryck Mich.hemeryck@telenet.be
from Dasdonk Tails Imelda Muyshondt imelda.muyshondt@gmail.com https://fromdasdonktails.be
Behind Blue Joy Brigitte Nys Brigittenys1@gmail.com https://behindbluejoy.jouwweb.be
Of Sirius Lightning Marie-Jeanne Rollier ofsiriuslightningshelties@outlook.com https://www.facebook.com/SheltiesOfSiriusLightning/
Ten Wijngaard Esther Taelemans & Walter Decelle kennel.tenwijngaard@telenet.be https://www.sheltiestenwijngaard.be 
Silent Wish Raymond Van Houtven raymond.van.houtven@telenet.be https://silentwishshelties.wordpress.com
from Elien's Pride Elien Urbanek elienurbanek@hotmail.com https://www.sheltiestenwijngaard.be
Faithfull Star's Marleen Van Molle m.vanmolle@telenet.be https://www.faithfullstars.com
of the Corner Star Maja Vandenhoeck majavdh@hotmail.com https://www.facebook.com/Ofthecornerstar
Golden Fir Jenny Vandenhole goldenfir@skynet.be http://www.shelties-goldenfir.be
of Mercedes Dream Kristel Vandijck kristel.vandijck@telenet.be
Sweet Summer Gold Valeska Vanmackelbergh valeska7@hotmail.com https://www.facebook.com/SweetSummerGoldShelties/
van't Berleveld Shelties Nadine Vannylen vannylennadine@telenet.be http://www.shelties.be
Eternal Amity Shelties Talia Cox coxtalia@hotmail.com https://eternalamityshelties.com 
A Thousand Winds Shelties Cyntia Mareels sheltie-cindy@hotmail.com https://www.facebook.com/AThousandWindsShelties 
A Million Smiles Shelties Sigrid Schildermans sigridschildermans@live.be https://www.facebook.com/groups/673047433820896 
Shelties From Laspartro Gilasuerte Petra Verschueren petrouch70@hotmail.com https://www.facebook.com/verschueren.petra 

Of True Friendship Rita Lieckens rita.lieckens@hotmail.com
https://www.facebook.com/people/Rita-
Lieckens/pfbid02Md31DJsPZeKwZn8fxP9pep46YUti9BmdhvycKCtZ8SUwA6STb6Lh
y2AuUZdLvZx8l/?checkpoint_src=any

Beautiful King's secret Kristof Stevens kennel.bksecret@gmail.com https://www.facebook.com/profile.php?id=61556058750848
t Nielerhof Heidi Verbeelen guffens55@hotmail.com https://t-nielerhof.jouwweb.nl

Von Solingen Wald Martina Feldhoff feldhoff-sheltienews@t-online.de https://www.facebook.com/p/Shelties-von-Solingen-Wald-100069863682252/
Von den Schalksmühler Höhen Iris Reibert iris.reibert@t-onlinde.de https://www.von-den-schalksmuehler-hoehen.de

Van 't Nevelse Betty D'Hondt bettydhondt10@gmail.com https://www.facebook.com/betty.dhondt.1

Arona Tiki Marjolein Bruers aronatiki@ziggo.nl
Heathers Hill Mieke De Koning-Van Riet info@heathershill.nl http://www.heathershill.nl
Bresbears Shelties Lenie Huigh jhuigh@zeelandnet.nl https://bresbears-shelties.jouwweb.nl
from the Blue Eagle Karin Leenhouts-Steenbergen nleenhouts@zeelandnet.nl https://www.fromtheblueeagle.nl
Off the tragelslane Ineke Neve Inekeneve@gmail.com
Lightningwood Margo Vocht - van den Heuvel info@lightningwood.nl https://www.lightningwood.nl
Filhaas Footprints Irma Van Haastrecht irma.v.haastrecht@gmail.com https://filhaasfootprints.com
Skeldale Bianca Van den Berg skeldale@kpnmail.nl http://skeldale.nl
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